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Minority Educational Institutions
Nishad Shri Ajay

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of applications received from the minority educational institutions under the scheme for institutional development of private/aided/ un-aided minority institutions during each of the last three years, State/UT-wise; and

(b) the number of said applications approved and the amount of funds sanctioned for each of the said institutions?

Answer
MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a ) and (b) Scheme of Infrastructure Development of Minority Institutes (IDMI) (elementary/secondary/senior secondary schools) is being implemented through States/ UTs. Proposals received from individual institutes are not considered by Ministry of Human Resource Development under IDMI Scheme. The total number of proposals received from various States and funds sanctioned during the last three years, State-wise is at Annexure-I.
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